FORM PTO-1595		05	0001			
(Rev. 6,93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	06-05		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE						
Tab settings		10173	38025			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	05/23/01		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party	r(ies)	
Lisa M. Beatty and Lila Arndt	וטונים אנט		Name: Constru	uctive Concepts, Inc.	OT4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes 🗓 No			Internal Addre		097 U.S.	
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: #2 Hill Drive			
			City: <u>Kirkwood_</u> State: <u>MO_</u> ZIP: <u>63122</u>			
☐ Security Agreement				City. Nikwood State. MO ZIF. 03122		
☐ Other						
Execution Date: May 15, 2001			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 2001						
A. Datast Application No.(a)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
19/863537 Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:			o. Total namber	or approations and par	critis involved. [1]	
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\u00e40.00				
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>			☐ Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600			9 Donosit assau	unt number:		
City: St. Louis State: MO 7ID: 63103			8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102						
	1		(Attach duplicate C	copy or this page it paying by	аврози асобанц	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						
Robert B. Reeser III		LAURY.			May 23, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011849 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

19066-1

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, LISA M. BEATTY, of #2 Hill Drive, Kirkwood, Missouri 63122, and LILA ARNDT, of 239 Elm, Glendale, Missouri 63122, sell and assign to Constructive Concepts, Inc. (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Missouri Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION ABOUT A USER, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

rightful oaths and generally do everything possil	ble to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and
nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent pr	otection for said improvements in all countries.
5/15/2001	Aga M Beatty
5/15 /2001 5/15	Kin M Blatty
, 20, 9,	LISA M. BEATTY
<u>5 (15</u> ,20 <u>01</u>	hila Quel 5/15/2001
STATE OF MISSOURI	
County of St. Locus	
This 15th day of May,	20 <u>01</u> , before me personally came the above-named Lisa M . al who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged
Beatty, to me personally known as the individuate to me that he executed the same of his own free	al who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged
	will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: 7-31-03	Saldia Ellin
STATE OF MISSOURI	GLORIA J. ELAM St. Louis County My Commission Expires
County of St. Louis) ss.	July 31, 2003
This Stay of Man,	20 <u>U</u> , before me personally came the above-named Lila Arndt,
to me personally known as the individual who e	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
he executed the same of his own free will for th	e purposes inerein set forth.
My Commission Expires: 7.31.03	Glilling Elan
	U

PATENT REEL: 011849 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 05/23/2001